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2013) feedback summary

Your home country (presented here in alphabetical

order):
Italy [8]
Germany [10] — _ Sweden 41
Finland |5"
Estonia [13]
Estonia 13 35%
Finland > 9%
Germany 10 2%
Italy 8 =0%
Sweden 4 10%
Age
1917181516
Sex
Female [28] —
— Male [12]
Male 12 30%

Female 28 70%



Which countries project meetings have you participated
(please choose only meetings in FOREIGN countries, if
you have participated in more than one meeting please
choose all of them)?

Estania
Finland
Germany
Italy

Sweden

18

Estonia 8 14%
Finland 8 14%
Germany 10 17%
Italy 15 26%
Sweden 17 29%

| found the topic of the project to be interesting for me
[1. Why did you decide to participate in the project]

Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree

Strangly disagree

0 5 10 15 20 25

Strongly agree 9 23%
Agree 25 63%
Disagree 6 15%
Strongly disagree 0 0%

| wanted to get new friends [1. Why did you decide to
participate in the project]

Agree

Disagree -

Stronaly disagree



Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree

| wanted to communicate with the students from other
countries and cultural background and tell them more
about my own country [1. Why did you decide to
participate in the project]

Agree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

o 5 10

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree

| saw the opportunity to travel and get the feel of other
cultures [1. Why did you decide to participate in the

project]

Disagree I

Strangly disagree
o B

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree

20

25

24

24

30

30

14
22

oY

29

35%
55%
10%

0%

68%
33%
0%
0%

73%
25%
3%
0%



The decision to participate was influenced mostly by my
friends/classmates and teachers [1. Why did you decide
to participate in the project]
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree

Strangly disagree

0 4 8 12 16 20
Strongly agree 6 15%
Agree 7 18%
Disagree 19  48%
Strongly disagree 8 20%

2. How do you assess the impact of participating in the
project to your English language skills?

Ciuite low [10]

— No impact at [3]

Cuite big [18]—

A very big im [9]
A very big impact .
Quite big 2
Quite low 18 45
No impact at all ° 5

| got new friends [3. What did you benefit from the
project or what influence did the project have on you? ]

Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree

Strangly disagree

o 4 8 12 16 20 24

Strongly agree 22 55%
Agree 15 38%



Disagree 2 5%
Strongly disagree 1 3%

New knowledge and skills to prevent risks of getting
into poverty and how to help poor people [3. What did
you benefit from the project or what influence did the
project have on you? ]

Strongly agree -

Disagree-

Strangly disagree

0 5 10 15 20 25
Strongly agree 6 15%
Agree 25 63%
Disagree 8 20%
Strongly disagree 1 3%

The rise of communicative and co-operation skills [3.
What did you benefit from the project or what influence
did the project have on you? ]

DiE-ElglEE-
Strongly disagree|
o 4 8 12 16 20 24

Strongly agree 15 38%
Agree 22 55%
Disagree 3 8%
Strongly disagree 0 0%

The rise of self confidence and courage [3. What did you
benefit from the project or what influence did the project
have on you? ]

Strongly agree -

nicancae TR




I_P'Ibﬂ'!._dl L =1l =] -
Strongly disagree

o B 12 18 24

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree

30

28

oY

Broadening your horizons/mind (by seeing foreign
countries and different people) [3. What did you benefit
from the project or what influence did the project have

on you? ]
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

o 4 8 12 16 20

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree

22

The rise of tolerance towards the people from different
nations, cultures, races, social groups, religions, people
with special needs etc [3. What did you benefit from the
project or what influence did the project have on you? ]

Strongly agree

Disagree

Strangly disagree

o 5 10 15 20

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree

13
25
1
1

20%
70%
10%

0%

55%
43%
3%
0%

33%
63%
3%
3%



Increased motivation [3. What did you benefit from the
project or what influence did the project have on you? ]

Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

0 5 10 15 20 25
Strongly agree 12 30%
Agree 23  58%
Disagree 4 10%
Strongly disagree 1 3%
Increased ICT scills [3. What did you benefit from the
project or what influence did the project have on you? ]
Strongly agree .
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25
Strongly agree 2 5%
Agree 24 60%
Disagree 14 35%
Strongly disagree 0 0%

Increased knowledge about partner countries and
cultures [3. What did you benefit from the project or
what influence did the project have on you? ]

Disagree I

Strongly disagree

o 4 8 12 16 20 24



Strongly agree 18 45%

Agree 21 53%
Disagree 1 3%
Strongly disagree 0 0%

4. To what extent have you been
communicating/socialising (Facebook, E-mail, Skype,
Twitter, Blogs, phone etc) with the participants of the
project from the other countries after the project

meeting(s) you have been involved?
To little ex [15]

— Mat at all [1]

To a moderat [14]
Ta a I 0

To a large extent 10 25%

To a moderate extent 14 35%

To little extent 15 38%

Not at all 1 3%

5. How do you assess the organizing aspects of the
project meetings (programs, schedule etc), where you

participated?
Below averag [10]
— Foor [2]
Above averag [21]— e Excellent [7
Excellent 7 18%
Above average 21 53%
Below average 10 25%

Poor 2 5%



6. How satisfied are you with the hosting families (or
hostels where you stayed during the project meetings)?

Satisfied [11]

t— Dissatisfied [3]
Very diszatis [0]

Very satisfi [26]

Very satisfied 26 65%
Satisfied 11 28%
Dissatisfied 3 8%
Very dissatisfied 0 0%

7. How satisfied are you with your own school
coordinating teachers involved in the preparations of
the project meetings and visits (e.g. providing you all the
needed information and help before and during the

visits)?
Satisfied [17]
— Dis=atisfied [4]
— Very dissatis [0]
— Very satisfi [19]
Very satisfied 19  48%
Satisfied 17  43%
Dissatisfied 4 10%
Very dissatisfied 0 0%

8. Would you like to visit the country you have been
during the project meeting again in the future?
Frobably [10]

— Probably not [1]
—— Mo [1]

Certainly [28]



Certainly
Probably
Probably not

No

A very big impact

9. Please describe the importance of the impact of the
project had to your knowledge and thoughts about
poverty (in giving a new sense or meaning to it) and
according to avoidance of poverty in the future?

Quite big [27]

Quite big
Quite low

No impact at all

10. If you get an opportunity to participate in the similar
project in the future, do you join?

Certainly [30]

Certainly
Probably
Probably not

No

11. If you would like to add something (e.g. to make
some suggestions for future projects etc), please do it
here (fill the textbox)

e Cluite low

Frobably [8]

—No [0]

e

— Mo impact at [2]

‘-ﬂ very big im [§]

— Frobably not [2]

28 70%

10 25%
3%

3%

6 15%
27 68%
5 13%
2 5%
30 75%
8 20%
2 5%
0 0%



| loved Comenius and | hope that more schools in Estonia take part of these kind of
projects because it was really awesome experience! Knowing foreign people by travelling
all around the world, sharing your habits and your traditions with the others, appreciating
the luck to have been born in a first world country and consequentially respecting poor
people by trying to help them is one of the best experiences | have never had. Nothing
needs to be added. Cheers Alxel :) <3 To my mind Comenius-project gives a wonderful
opportunity to use languages, get new friends, get to know new cultures, get more self-
confidence and it also increases open-mindedness. For future projects I've got one
suggestion. In the program could be more events and visits where foreign young people
could get to know each other more easily. In addition, I'd like to say that in my opinion,
travelling is always a great way to get in touch with other cultures, which is exactly what we
need if we want to hope in a better world, without wars, conflicts and misunderstandings. |
think that comenius project is one of the best experiences I've ever had, thank you for
everything :)



